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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA professionally

known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,

Case No.2 12012447-CI-011

vs.

HEATHER CLEM; GAWKER MEDIA,
LLC aka GAWKER MEDIA, et 211.,

Defendants.

/

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant, Gawker Media, LLC will call up for hearing

its Motion for Thirty Day Extension to Respond to Plaintiff s Written Discovery Requests before

the Honorable Pamela A.M. Campbell, Sixth Judicial Circuit, 0n June 24, 2013 at 9:00 am. 0r as

soon thereafter as counsel may be heard.

Time reserved: 15 Minutes

Respectfully submitted,

THOMAS & LOCICERO PL

By: /s/ Gregg D. Thomas
Gregg D. Thomas
Florida Bar N0.: 2239 1 3

Rachel E. Fugate

Florida Bar N0.: 0144029
601 South Boulevard

P.O. Box 2602 (33601)

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone: (8 1 3) 984-3060

Facsimile: (8 1 3) 984-3070

gthomas@tlolawfirm.com
rfugatethlolaWfirm£0m
and



Seth D. Berlin

(admitted pro hac Vice, N0. 103440)

Paul J. Safier

(admitted pro hac Vice, N0. 103437)

LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH & SCHULZ,
LLP
1899 L Street, NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 508-1 122

Facsimile: (202) 861-9888

sberlin@lskslaw.com

psafier@lskslaw.com

Counselfor Defendant

Gawker Media, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that 0n this 24th day of June 2013, I caused a true and correct

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esq.

kturkel Ba'oCuva.com

Christina K. Ramirez, Esq.

cramirez@BaioCuva.com
Bajo Cuva Cohen & Turkel, P.A.

100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, FL 33602
Tel: (813) 443-2199

Fax: (813) 443-2193

Charles J. Harder, Esq.

chardergQHMAfirm£0m
Harder Mirell & Abrams LLP
1801 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1120

Los Angeles, CA 90067
Tel: (424) 203-1600

Fax: (424) 203-1601

Attorneysfor Plaintiff

copy 0f the foregoing t0 be served by email upon the following counsel 0f record:

David Houston, Esq.

Law Office of David Houston

dhouston@h0ust0natlaw.com

432 Court Street

Reno, NV 89501

Tel: (775) 786-4188



Barry A. Cohen, Esq.

bcohen@tampalawfirm.com
Michael W. Gaines

mgainesdfltampalawfirmcom
Barry A. Cohen Law Group
201 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1000

Tampa, FL 33602
Tel: (813) 225-1655

Fax: (813) 225—1921

Attorneysfor Defendant Heather Clem

/s/ Gregg D. Thomas
Attorney


